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Pole Bldg.
Not attached

Under 1000 Sq/Ft $30 Y Y
Over 1000 Sq/Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Attached $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y
Farm use must file Exempt form

Decks New
Over 30" Height $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Any Deck with roof $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Roof
Permit only needed if a structure change or different material used Y $4.50 Y

Fence
Residential $30 Y
Commercial $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y

Any fence over six (6) feet height $40 Y $30) $4.50 Y

Retaining wall
Under four (4) feet $30 Y
Over four (4) feet $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y

Sheds
Under 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y
Over 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Pools
Above ground less then 24 " $30 Y
Above ground more then 24 " $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y
In ground $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Garages
Detached

Under 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y Y
Over 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Any Size Attached $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Porch $30 $30) $4.50 Y Y



Pavilions
Under 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y Y
Over 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Stoop $30 Y
 Stoop cannot be larger then 25 SqFt

Patio Slab
Under 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y Y
Over 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Patio Cover
Under 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y Y
Over 1000 Sq. Ft $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Carports
Free standing (two sides or less enclosed) $30 Y Y
Free Standing (if three sides are enclosed) $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y
Attached  $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Signs
Residential $30 Y
Commercial $30 Y
No Fee/No Permit Refer to Zoning Sec. 802 Sec 1-3 $0

Mobile home $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Home $30 Y $30) $4.50 Y Y

Demolition Permit
Residential $30 $15) $4.50 Y
Commercial Regulated By DEP

Zoning Additional permits not listed or identified $30 Y
Any structure not identified above will be charged accordingly.                                       (  Zoning Permit fee will be  $30.00 ) 

$30 Y

Well Ord. 96-35 Township issues permit Conducted by KPI N $140) $15)
KPI Consultation fees may apply where scope of service is required beyond defined Ord. parameters

Driveway and Street Excavation ( Ord 2016-3) Roadmaster Review $30)
Must reference Resolution 2016-10 Spec's for Driveway connection /Street Excavation

Consultant fees  ( Engineering and Legal fees) may apply 

Street Work Township issues permit Roadmaster Review $120) N



New Driveway Township issues permit Roadmaster Review N $25) $15) Y
Modify Existing Driveway Township issues permit Roadmaster Review N $25) $15) Y

Must submit SWM worksheet that is applicable
Note : (SWM Plans) Approved Plans must be recorded at the County Court House. $15)

Existing Driveway Maintenance  Fee Exempt
Road master to inspect and approve no fee permit Township issues permit $0) $15)
Resurfacing Seal coating Hand applied or Sprayed
Tar and Chip Regrind

Roads Weight Limits Occupancy
Road master to review and issue per Ord 2016-01 $50) $15)

Consultant fees  ( Engineering and legal fees) may apply 

Note : (O&M) Agreements must be recorded at the County Court House. $30) $15)
Note : (SWM Plans) Plans must be recorded at the County Court House. $30) $15)
If both filed at the same time only $30.00 applies not $60.00

Sewer
See approved Fee Schedule from KPI  Resolution 2016-04

Sewer Haulers Annual Fee $75) $15)

Business Licensing Refer to Ord 5

Ord. #5 Section 2              Engaging in the following businesses, operations and activities must be licensed as 
set forth in subsection  (a)

(1)  The operation of or conducting of a theatrical exhibition, other exhibitions, dances or other 
amusements at which an admission or other fee is charged.

(2)   Junk Dealers.

(3)   Transient Retail Business.

(4)   Soliciting contributions or gifts either of money, merchandise or other things of value.

(5)   Sale of Pornographic Materials.

(5)  Offering to the general public for an established price any mechanical amusement device or juke box

a) License fees
(1)   Amusements $ 50.00 annually $15)



(2)   Junk Dealers $ 50.00 annually $15)
(3)   Transient Retail Business $ 5.00 for one week or fraction thereof $15)

$ 10.00 for one month or fraction thereof $15)
$ 15.00 for one year or fraction thereof $15)

(4) Solicitors $ 10.00 for each 30 day period $15)
(5) Sale of Pornographic Material $500.00 annually

$15)

(6) Mechanical Amusement Devices $50.00 annually per each device $15)
(6) Juke Boxes $25.00 annually per each device $15)

Fees for Copies of Township Documents

$30) Zoning Ordinance
$30) Storm water Management Plan Ord.
$25) Storm water Management Design Manuals Complete Part 1 $10.00/ Part 2 $15.00
$45) Comprehensive  Land Use Plan
$40) Act 537 Plan
$35) SALDO Ordinance Sub-division and Land Development

$0.25) Per Page Copy
$25) Returned check fee

Zoning
Certificate of non-conformity $30 $15)

Zoning Hearing Board Applications 
$500) Variance Residential Property
$600) Variance Non-Residential Property
$500) Special Exception Application 
$500) Other Applications*
$500) Conditional Use Application 

At Cost Zoning Amendment Request

* This Category includes appeals from determinations by the Zoning Officer to the Zoning Hearing Board 

Certificate of Adminastrative Compliance Fee Schedule
Minium Fee $10.00 for first $5,000 of value or part thereof and $2.00 per $1,000 of 

the cost for construction there after not to exceed $10,000

$15.00 for all other non-building matters, etc


